Illinois law.
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Section 314.50  Education Plan 

a)	The Department shall prepare an education plan (as part of the client service plan) for each child in custody. The education plan shall assure that a child, while in Department custody, receives a public education of a kind and quality comparable to the public education provided to children not in Department custody.  The education plan shall be completed within 30 days after commencement of court-ordered temporary custody.  

b)	If a child three or over is not currently enrolled in school, the plan shall provide for when and how the child will be enrolled, and how the child's educational needs will be met prior to such enrollment. Children should be enrolled within two days after entering Department custody or being moved to a new placement requiring a change in schools.  In no event will any child remain unenrolled by the Department for more than five school days. 

c)	The education plan shall contain the following minimum information: 

1)	Identification of the school in which the child is enrolled; 

2)	How each specific educational problem, need, or goal (as identified in the educational assessment) will be addressed; and 

3)	What, if any, services or other supports will be needed, and how such services or supports will be provided. 

d)	The education plan shall be re-evaluated every six months in conjunction with the client service plan. 
